JEPEL S (dI9 ONINAJO) SLSOD TVIOL

e B ek ek gt TYLOL

$
$ "OSIN
Qo'Qli 8§ (HLSQ) 944 49AVHDIAS
N g ek ok ok b okt ok ook 1V .LOL
§ _0¢ ALV M
g 0¢ HHMHS

ANA SHAd TV JIDINAN

/; 2 L. F smscksrnsmmmoseksnmrrerrx TVLOL

0o°S § 0T LNHNONITAA
/[l 80T "LSIA TOOHDS
$ 0T ALNNOD % dML ‘O¥0dg

'SHXVL H1V.ISE Tvad

Q“_, '}fﬁg $ Ak bk kol ok ororkk 1V LOL
QS § s STHAJ 10 Y9AI00TT
00018 ¢ v (AYVION) AMVIONOHLON

O0ER L $ srrtrrsimssmnmmmtnsris TV.LOL

00°SLE SHIOIAYHES SAOLIDITOS
oA "ONI HSIdUYdILNA SSTUd
00°0ST$ ONILSOd gdMm
QUL LG $ sxsrmminsrsrsksnnrnsnsrnn 1VLOL
< %7&& ool g AUV.ION
QoSN $ SdIdOD
00°STS W04 NOLLAFRAILSIA
00°sZS WHOd XV.LYIASNVIL
00°s¢EY dd4d S. Ad1I¥MdHS
00°01% HIVS NINOMav/ONIAED
00°SIS TITHANVH DNILSOd
ool 8 HOVATIN

00°SIg (IHdVISMEN) 3TVS ONISLLYFAQY
0S°LIS  SHIJOD % STIIE ATVS ONISLLATAQY

CLPS $ SLSOD HONITIVIA
00°S1$ TADIVd JAd) AATT
oC/oQ TS HAd ¥ad IDIAYAS
00°ST$ NANLTI/ LTID0A

Do-&7 ~SHTVS d0 ANL/ALYA Af _So-/5¢€ ‘ON a3 £o7. 570N
p e c'.«zéf:(/ "SA f‘-"f%-o? “Dluyf EIISZab *f‘:O/
LHIHS LSOD A1VS S AAIAHS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
i::u:-r}; Gy .{.uaﬁfa fimc A{j"{f# i VS ..f%)c‘f/ @i iki(’é..t

NO. /377-0% ED NO. Sii.0%” D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3% /576 £20

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 75, 66,00

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $_ 500,00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT s /S%9, “’7‘7/

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 7IFUS 7Y

PURCHASER(S): GEO;&E A Jiozé‘”

apDRESS: OO0 Gl Yot il Kd GIM\'\;Ew 1 ML f76‘5
NAMES(S) ON DEED: CGOV‘}Q A, Rmf?

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ;b.wzf a 7d/1)

TOTAL DUE: s 7B ‘?i
LESS DEPOSIT: s  7Sm00
DOWN PAYMENT- $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 70395 /714




-SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. VS. Adam H, Keck
NO. 261-2005 D
NO. 137-2005 ED

DATE OF SALE: March 15, 2006

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbilis set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) March 15, 2006 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to George A. Hoze
for the price or sum of $77,898.74 (Seventy Seven Thousand Eisht Hmdred Ninety EightDollars.
George A, Hoze 74/100 being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ... $ /5,000.00
Poundage................... 1,500.00
Transfer Taxes .............coceiiiiininen... 1,398.74
Total Needed to Purchase ..................ooviiiiiiiniiiiiiiaai . $ 77,898.74
Amount Paid Down ..............ooo 7,500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase...............oc.oooooevinnieiiiiii . 70,398.74
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 8 384,00
Poundage .......... 1,500,00 $ 1,884.00
NEWSPADET ... e 664.00 _
Printing.....oooo e -0-
SOHCHOT ... v oot 73.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..................oovuueeemiseiaeiiee i 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 699.37 _—
State stamps 699.37
Tax Collector (  Joan Rothery-Briar Creek Twp, ) 273.11
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFfice..........ov.vvueenseoeiieiee >.00
StAte TICASWIET ...\ ittt e e e 110.00
Other: Web Posting 150,00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Notary 18.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __ %871.35
Total Needed to Purchase $ 77,898.74
Less Expenses 4,871.35
Net to First Lien Holder 73,027.39
Plus Deposit 2,000.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 67,814.79

Balapge 7,212,60
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers ) 2 tﬁv%
; L 3\
March 31, 2006 "72—: ( <l TN Sheriff

Timothy T/ Chamberlain




03-22/2006 0D9:33 FAX 215 627 7734

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Driva
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

V5.,
ADAM H KECK
178 Knob Monntain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

GOLDBECE McCAFFERTY

Flaintiff

doo1

In the Court of
Common Pleas
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION -LAW

No. 2005 261

MMWMW
mwmmmmﬂm

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pa.:

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOAN! 8. INC, (
Sheriff"s Sale entered to the above number

Mountain Road Berwick PA 18603. Plainti

recorded in Mortgage Instrument # 20020764

Principal Balance
Interest to 03/15/2006
Escrow Balance
Property Preservation
Attorney’s Fee

Late Charges

Costs of suit and Title Search

FARTY

“Plaintiff™) does hereby file a Claim against the Proceeds of a
held on March 15, 2006 of property located at 178 Knob

is the holder of 2 mortgage dated May 31 , 2002, which is
2, Columbia County Records. Plaintiff claims as follows:

$53,259.47
$6,977.46
$266.89
$190.75
84, 087.50
$132.72

_$900.00

$65,814.79

Sale Results: The property was sold to a Third Party for the amount of $75,000.00.

Date:

March 20_2006

By:

GOLDBECK MzCAFFE ¢KEEVER

ichael . McKeever, Esquire

Suite 3000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
70 ) Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
mmckeever@poldbecklaw com

(215) B25-6303 (Direct)

Fax (215) 825-6403




Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-380-5625

COIumia County
Sheriff's Office

aX

To: Lynn From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: March 22, 2006

Phone: Pages: g

Re: CcC:

O Urgent O For Review U Please Comment []Please Reply [ Please Recycle

sComments: proposed deed




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA J oSS

Brandon R. Evyerly, Publisher , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

Fcbruary 22; March 1, 8, 2006 _ as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said nolice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing slatement as Lo time, place, and character of
publication are true.

{Notary Public)

Lommonweslin 03 Mennayivaniz

Dennis |, Asherfelder, Notary Public :
Seott Twp., Colurnivia Coun 1
| T .
i My Commission Expiras July 3, 2007
Itember, Penmsylvania Asstoation Ut Notares

AN NOW .. 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and

My coTlmlssmu CRIALES Seot

publication charges amounting to $..........cccovevnnn. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5703 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
V8.
ADAM KECK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #137 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FEBRUARY 8§, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ADAM KECK AT 178 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO AN.% w

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006

iy v

Notarial Seal
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Go., PA

My Commisslon Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i gl C¥) .
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, AOX 384 T4 HOUR FHONE
{5705 3B9-5612 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17TE15 {570} TH-EM0
FAN: (5780 789-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 137ED2005
VS.
ADAM H. KECK

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 11/17/2005 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS: CERTIFIED UNCLAIMED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Wednesday, February 08, 2006 ’r’ ' | _
p S 'q ,,7-:'
z) /Qw\ I Zrstly T Chon ol

NOTARY PU@IC

co

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
1A SHERIFF

Notarlal Seal
Wendy Wastovar, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbla Co., PA

My GCommission Expires November 07, 2009




SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY
LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY

31 EAST MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 784-1189 » (800) 784-118% » FAX (570) 389-1757

March 28, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Keck (Sheriff Deed) to Hoze
Real Estate Transfer
178 Knob Mountain Rd., Berwick, PA

Dear Mr, Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find our check no. 45521 in the amount of $70,398.74 representing the
proceeds regarding the above referenced property.

Also enclosed you will find the HUD-1 settlcment statcments for you to sign which simply
retlcet the downpayment money you received.

Please fecl free to contact us with any questions you may have or if we can be of any
further assistance to vou.

V.CTY;"!{; thy yours, \ {k f&_,.{;'u.k- L'/ AN

|

Enclosures



live
|
e

¢

i} Address
O Mo
I Yes

102595-02-M-18

| SENDER: COMPLETE,

S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIONLDN DELIVERY

| B Complete items 1, 2, .. L 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ;
B Print your name and address on the reverse N

157

M [J Agent
O a3 Address:

1 Return Receipt for Merchandi

{1 Express Mail
Ocomn,

If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ Insured Mait

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

[ Registered

B. Received by { Frinfed Name} i %cgJe
[ 5 G

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

AR Y sty

™ Certified Mail

3. SBervice Type

7004 2850 0001 4115 8459

Domestic Return Receipt

s0 that we can return the card to you.
' & Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, @Eg wed by (Pmreq Nim'c"}s .2 ?Ejate 93. ?%';'."e
or on the front if space permits. S m C 'Q L i
—— - D. Is delivery address ditterent from item 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ' If YES, enter delivery gddress below: O No
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE B
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP { o e
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Servios Typo
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 B Certified Mait [} Express Mail
O Ragisteract [T Return Receipt for Merchand|:
1 insured Mail O c.on.
4, Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Mumber -
{Transfer from service labef ) 004 2890 000L 4345 E'L”'-"[:‘
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Damestic Return Receipt 102596-02-M-1¢

i B

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMN DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, . 4 3. Also complete

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

m Print your names and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. %&j@?‘ ﬁ%?} ﬁﬂz ;f C. Date of Dellve

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE |

PO BOX 8016

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits,

HARRISBURG, PA L7103

(Transfer from service labef)
: PS Form 3811, February 2004

102505021540 =- — — — ——

OFFICE OF FAILR,

1. Arficte Addressed to:

. B Print your name and address on the reverse

o 2. Aricle Number

Ll
Aglent d
& pddressee

5 W

T Yes

%
[ No
Ol Yes

B. Raceived by { Printed Name) ]I

[3 Return Receipt fot Merchandise
0 c.ob

& 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

5gou 2890 000D 4115 848

Domestic Return Receipt

[ Express Mail

delivery address different from ers1?
YES, enter delivery address below:

M-Cortified Mail
O Insured Mall

O Registerad

D
e

3. Service Type

L

K¥

f the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

S5

PA 17105 4 -+ -

e and address on the reverse

cted Delivery is desired.
return the card to you.

Complete items 1, 2,....4 3. Also complete

Aftach this card to the back ©
(Transfer from sarvice labed)
>3 Form 3811, February 2004

Prirt your nam
50 that we can

Cormonwealth of PA

itern 4 if Restri

. Article Addressed to:
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg,
3. Article Number

T Ariicls Addressad to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 (1 Yes
iy : ,IFYES, enter delivery address below: [l No_
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION '
PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, A 19107 Sarvice Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandt
1 Insured Mail O cob.

4, ﬁgétrict_ed. Delivery? (Extra'Fee) 1 Yes
. Article Number : '
(Transfor from service label 7004 £890 OO0 H%1LL5 8442
S Form 38711, February 2004 Domestic Return Recaipt 102585-02-M-3

NDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION

" Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete
tem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad.
Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you. B. Received by f Print de c. D

" Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recelved by { Printed Narme) aﬁ?)mm
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address diffsrent from item 17 [ Yes

Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

‘OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
JEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALF
sUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION B I] e
EPARTMENT 281230 3. Sorvice Type
.ARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 M Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand
O insured Mait {1 C.OD.
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) 1 Yes
Article Number . .
(Transter from service labe) 7004 2890 DODOL 4115 8435
Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 162595-02-M-1




Torm AULU-1 (3066] ref Handbook 45042

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT File Number: 10,217 PAGE 2
1 SETTLEMENT STATEMENT TifleExpress Sett 2t Syslem Printed 03/24/2006 at 11:40 TLS
L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES - PADFROM | PAID FROM |
700. TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION based gn price | _ BCRROWER'S SELLER'S
Division of cammigsion {line 700 as follows: FUNDS AT FUNDS AT
| 701. % o] SETTLEMENT SETTLEMENT
702. § o

703. Commission paid at Settlement
800. ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN

801. Loan Origination Fee %

802, Loan Discount %

803. Appraisat Fee to REALTY WORLD {P.0.C.) 300.00 Buyer

804. Credit Report to UNITED ONE RESOURCES 17.00
805. Lender's Inspection Fee

806. Mortgage Application Fee to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK {P.0.C.) 100.00 Buyer

807. DOCUMENT PREP FEE to FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK 175.00
808, UNDERWRITING FEE to FIRST NATIONAL BANK QF BERWICK 100.00
809. FLOGD CERT FEE to UNITED ONE RESOURCES (P.0.C.} 22.00 Buyer

810.

811,
..900. ITEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE

901. interest From to @] iday
302. Mortgage Insurance Premium for to

903. Hazard insurance Premium for 1 YEAR to ESTIMATED (P.0.C.) 500.00 Buyer
804.

905.

1000. RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER FOR

1001. Hazard Insurance mo. @ § fmo
1002, Mortgage Insurance mo. @ 8§ imo
1003. City Property Tax mo. & § /mo
1004. County Property Tax mo. @ 3§ fmo
1005, School Taxes ma. @ $ fmo

1009. Aggregate Analysis Adjustmant
1100. THLE CHARGES

1101. Settlsment or closing fee

1102, Collateral Search to SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY 75.00
1103. Title examination
1104. Title insurance binder
1195. Document Preparation to SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY 60.00
1108. Notary Fees
1107 Attorney's fees

{includes above items No: )
1108. Title Insurance to SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY 738.75
{includes above items No: )
1109. Lender's Pdlicy $0,000.00 -
1110. Owner's Policy 77,898.74 -738.75
1111. END 100, 300, 800 to SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY 150.00
112,
1113.
1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES
1201. Recording Fees Deed 341,50 : Mortgage $ 102.50 ; Release § (P.0.C.) 41.50 Buyer 102.50
1202. City/County tax/stamps Deed $699.37 : Mortgage § {P.0.C.) 699.37 Buyer
1203. State Tax/stamps Deed $699.37 : Mortgage $ {P.0.C.) 699.37 Buyer
1204. QUIT CLAIM DEED to Recorder of Deeds 41.50
1205.
1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES
1301. Survey
1302, Pest Inspaction
1303. REIMB. TAX CERT FEE to SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY 5.00
1304, SEWER {1/1-3/31/06 COLL.} o BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY 70.29
1305. 2006 CO/BOR TAX(COLL) 1o CONNIE C, GINGHER 271.16
1306.
1307,
1308.
1400. TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES {enter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K) 1,806.20

. HUD CERTIFICATION OF BUYER AND SELLER

I have refully reviewed the HUB Setl t Stalement and to the best of my knowledge and belisf, it is a true and accurate staterment of all receipts and disbursements mads on my account or by me
in this trafvgaction. | further certi 1 h ceived B coay of the HUD-1 Seitternent Statarnent.
1
. 7E U -

[N
n
4 L
Jd

AERIFFS UFFICE

WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY MAKE FALSE STATEMENTS TO THE [ he 1 Settlement Etatel ich | have prepared is a true and accurate aceount of this kansaction.
LUNITED STATES ON THIS OR ANY SIMILAR FORM. PENALTIES UPON CONVICTION sed or will cAuse gt Lo be dishursed in accardance with this statement.
CAN INCLUDE A FINE AND IMPRISONMENT, FOR DETAILS SEE TITLE 18- ’
U.8. CODE BECTION 1001 AND SECTION 1010, )
ANA 3-277-¢ (”

" O DATE




SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LAND ABSTRACT COMPANY SETTLEMENT TRUST ACCOUNT O 4 5 5 2 1

 Date: 03/27/06 Amount: 70,398.74 . File Number: 10,217 - ‘Check #: 45521 -

. Pay To: COLUMBIA COUNTY ‘SHERIFF'S OFFICE = = .

ORIGINAL CHECK_HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND PHINTE AL REACTIVE F'APEFI SEE bAC.r( FOFl DETAILS
A \& 3 B K 1, T ¢ e 4 "

A AT hilh “WMm. wmnmmw *k'?'f" o p{\} el ;
||'II|||'I" e T I|I||J|I'_ |rII [ f|| II|'J,|I|l i L _.|||I__ J| ﬁ\]l IIIr \
i i J{ﬁ e /iR a/.,f.x

IIIIJI_ VI'IQX'“'II'“TI“”K

||'
3,

,|'II'|’|J

I'IJ'I'HI

. \._\\\_&\%\A \&:g;jjﬂ' %.|| |I|I||I|II |’ hi {ll ? { i)
. DN ”xfg* \JJIII ih, 'fl'"rL& ! 'I'ZIF \1,.”'.,.\ ) W
._‘\«":»z\xj‘x?lllllll <{'-v:_:;h:/ Wi II|”|||:\;| ||[|J'I,r”| ,I f‘f Q\: IIHLI l

W TS Wi : j ‘--r, .-'-u'l" 7 i
\ | i it \ ! : }

\.;J’ |I||. N it A 3 ,>1 I %‘ |I|I|| ‘v'.llll'l.
{gi.'f"“ i R L \}' e e

?,'rJlil-
I|'|I|”|I|I$‘IIIIII )
Al f ‘;;:% ||

”.' ‘.]. 'J"'x",.' il i ||I|l N . o ‘su'|"‘!'! PR mE i ; " III'.J| i
NHILI'W.'IIJ'II'LI:L\;'I I"I'I"u % fi-'lm"l:fﬂll dl:"l'lllll"ﬁﬁ'l'll'u'l'l ’:‘::I:I.J.''f'.'llrl'll'J ﬂ'lu"J.:u'llll' itk i .X”JI \M"’ : i "Il'g |I""Ifll ‘LJ

*OL552 0 KO3 L3IOEH3IEN QceBmiL GEm0Ou

|[{I|I|I|JI'IL II IIII
o




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WHWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

February 14, 200¢

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No. 2005 261
ADAM H. KECK

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on March 15, 2006. It has been praperly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: /s! Barbara Hand
Barb Hand, Paralegal
Manager of Pre-Sale Department
Phone: (215) 825-6320 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6420
Email: bhand{@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELEVER | CWD-4364

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. CF: 03/08/2005
Attorney LD.#16132 .

Suite 500G - Mcllon Independence Center SD: O%ﬂ 5/22006
701 Market Street $38,126.27

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attornev for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME 1.OANS, INC. IN TiIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plane, TX 75024-3632
Plaintitf’ CTIVIL ACTION — LAW
VS,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2005 261

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifics that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was madc by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached),
M Certificd mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal retum receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendani(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Oftfice to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

{) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire {copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. /

Section 4904, i j'? 24
tfull -M} f f‘/%‘.-(;’ ./Z K
ok LA i
'_ '-\J—M -‘; s i :[:ilhg‘-’\._/ ; @’2 _?;
/BY: Josbph/A. Goldbeck, Jr. '
( ttorn r Plainti




7005 0390 0002 0&LL 2pys

U.5. Postal Service..
CERTIFIED MAIL.. REQ)

{Domestic Mail Only;

PT

No Insurance Covarage Provided)

Far delivery information visit aur we site at www.usps.com,,

FF

Posiage ' $
Cortifiad Fee
Ruturn Aegelpt Fae
{Endorsement Required)
Restrictod Defivery Fee
{Endorsemant Required)
Tetal Postage & Fees $
Sent
KECK, ADAM e :
L I Ry Mountaln Road
orPQ Box No U Ko WL B o Wl e W e T
Clty, 8iate, Ziped T W TSRy P B0 8302 56

Sce Reverse for instructions

B Complate items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

: ® Print your name and address on the reverse

I S0 that we can return the card to you,

i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. At

U.S. Postal Service..,

Ed CERTIFIED @RIL.. RECEIPT
: g {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Rl -
.
f i

0

i}
' g—l Coertified Faa :{ff’

8 n Recelpt F '
g (End:mm%gq%mﬁ
icted Dallvery F

e

m ‘.

O Total Postage & Fees $

Ty T
S7ADAM H. KECK

r~ mrgztaﬁm g6 DUHU " ROAT

Sl T S E R W ISP 83

PE Form 3800, Juns 20032

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature . '
b I Agent
g O Addresses

B. Received by ( Pririted Name) lpalﬁof Delivery

RCGUe v T Aeck "4 Jpps

D. Is dellvery address differant from Hems 17 L1 Yoo

b Mountain Road
Bk, PA 18603:52865

H YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
3. Service Type
Cerifled Mail [ Express Mail
) Reglstered O Return Recslpt for Merchandise
DOl insured Mail 7 c.0.D,
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O yes

E_"" st vy SR RS e BT
. *?5‘5‘5—9399909298662342‘ -
. P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retun Receipt 102595-02-h-1540

.- See Reverse for irstrictions



Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service; Affix Stamp Here
GOLDBECK _ If
SUITE 5000 __.H quwmma _ﬁ Recorded Delivery {International) Mm_%%mmﬂwwa:_:m.
701 MARKET STREET e :  pedstered _ OF for acciional coples
PHILADELPHIA, PA L Dy et 1, Retum Recelpt (o Merchandse - {of tis )
19106-1532 e ¢ Signature Confirmation | Postmark and
o . o 1 Y sured S ‘Date of Receipt o ) | : .
i ; _ Handling | Actual Value | insured |[DueSender [DC | SC  SH . RD | RR
|._ _p.n.im. Number B }%ﬁﬁmm {Name:, Street, City, Mﬁm_ m..m__u Code) | Postage Fee o:mqm_m_ if Registered Vafue _ ifCOD Fee _ Fee Fee : Fee | Fee
. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA : ! " |
COUNTY |
PO Box 380 . _
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 i
N. — ‘ . e p— e e - = T
. PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - P
! Bureau of Child Support Enforcement &,vwmw o,wwanm»
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432 Q o, gy e g e
| P.O. Box 2675 [ g ﬁ@ e N A
' Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675 o =
_ $ 02.70° :
BGt o2 1A S
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS 0 0004340453 OCT 27 2005
178 Knob Mountain Road MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 18108
- - R— terke— B3 -
3 wwmmsmx. PA 1 |
; i _
| |
5 - |- SR I | .
| ” | !
|
- _ I _ : Lo
i _
.m.| e J— — _ -

. Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

“Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

Postmaster, Per (Name of récaiving employee)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2)
CWD-4364

ADAM H. KECK

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Polnt Pen

s



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LD#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Antormey for Plaintiff

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
ADAM H. KECK ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
178 Knob Mountain Road No. 2005 261

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its aliorney, Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr,,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the wril of exccution was filed the followin g information conceming the real
property located at;

178& Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

3. Name and last known address of every Jjudgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledze who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainiiff has knowledge whu has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCYIPANTS
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet il more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e 7T .
| I o ra Ay
. Vi i 7 | ) / s 7
DATED: February 14, 2006 o o C}-éf Y i
LA X (f// e A
G SECKfMcCAFFER TY& McKEEVER
seph A. Goldbeck, Jr/ Esq.

ey foy/Plaintiff ./

.’r"f ﬂY:
«i/ Atton?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/21/2005 DOCKET # 137ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ADAM KECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
178 KNOB MT. ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Byes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
% F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 229y SRS oy
- STEREEH Ll LA N Ve 1
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e 24 . 85 722w D AAES Lo 2y t o
DEPUTY - W DATE 't -3¢ o5
-
v 3 -0

L Y (ol yp’,@,(ﬁ

S,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/21/2005 DOCKET # 137ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

'ﬁl" TORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPONZ < j,"f L iy

RELATIONSHIP (:_5— S el IDENTIFICATION
DATE [¢-2¢ .5 TIME 1330 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBA{_POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFiCER REMARKS
-

L
DEPUTY

- |
\6% (, &&\u DATE j0-6&-5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/21/2005 DOCKET # 137ED2005
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
122 TWIN CHURCH RD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON AR
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE-? +¢ ¢ TIME /*¢< 5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB_—~POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Ty

.'/‘____.-- / :
DEPUTY % ézc.r_, M DATE IO 26 w7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# § - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/21/2005 DOCKET # 137ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG ]

SERVED UPON D et AL/ Jrse

RELATIONSHIP d{ 724 IDENTIFICATION

DATE xo-¢g -7 TIME ]2 25 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Mililary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB A POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
7N

DEPUTY \{/.l Cu&t?—ﬂ DATE j¢5- 2L -5



COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/26/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert, NG&G: 1382

KECK ADAM H District: BRIARCREEK TWP

178 KNOB MT ROAD Deed: 0455 -0555
BEERWICK PA 18603 Location: 178 KNOB MOUNTAIN RD

Parcel Id:07 -08 -013-00,000

Assessment: 21,453

Balances as of 10/26/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FENALTY DISCOUNT FAID BALANCE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUR

By: Lt T i fan, er i
) C_‘\ .. i R g e
Shee 't

p |



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/21/2005 DOCKET # 137ED2005

PLAINTIFF COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT ADAM H. KECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ 4 £,.LY_ (LKFEA

RELATIONSHIP _ (7¢ [LH A IDENTIFICATION

DATE/¢{/Z¥ /&5TIME )5 477  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MONwp

OTHER (SPECIFY) s~ AU E0FA-
A1 ALORESS  sppowon] 4050

(=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / /7/ %*;{’7 ol / DATE /Z}A;?g:%i} N



REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE .
ED#/37-03

DATE RECEIVED JO-3)- o<

DOCKET AND INDEX 0 -J4-05"

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ /6. 2g-05
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

RN RRK

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR-$+;350706 OR 2000.00 CK# ~377<-
“*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE [Mac_iS, 08 TIME 2730
POSTING DATE fep, 5,04

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK  Fep Al

2" WEEK prace [/

3RC WEEK. S 6L

/



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 15, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 137 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 261 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence
along public road South 71degrees 30 minutes West, four Hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to a
paint in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South 1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred
eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Siusser, North 68 degrees 30
minutes East, {four hundred cighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to a point thence along lands now or late of
Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees 23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a point at
public road, the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her husband, by deed 10/7/91 and
recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.
TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: Yhe greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the praperty, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, Tn the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fces incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



- WRIT OF

EXLCUTION (MORT(;AGF FORJ:CT OSURE)
PRCP 3180- 3183ANDR11183257 ' '

COUNTRYW[DE HOME LOANS, INC.
- 7105 Corporate Drive

PIXC35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 -

Vs,

ADAM H. KECK .
178 Knob Mountain Road -
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County ol Columbia

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County "

o No.2005261 .
Hovs EFD./37
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Penasylvania

To sausfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 178 Knob Moun-tain Road Berwick, PA 18603

See Fxhibit “A” attached

Dated: I_Q_— 3\\ - a\&g‘

ANMOUNT DUE 558.126.27

Interest From 10/01/2004
Through (4/12/2005

{Costs to be added)

. ©

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy @\ffgrﬁm 4‘ \&"N\—KX\,——-——-’
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a pointin the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feettoa
point; thence along iands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feetto a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 In the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed BOok 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck,

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013






Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

. BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

- Attorney 1.D. #16132 o

Suite. 5000 — Mellon hldcpendence Ccntur
701 Markct Street .

Phlladelphla PA 19106- 1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. o o - ' '
7105 Corporate Drive : ~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35 : . o B S - ' ;
Plano, TX 75024-3632- . - - - . e o .. of Columbia County
PlaintifT
Vs

CIVIE ACTION - T ARy
ADAM 1L KECK
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
178 Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Boerwick, PA TR602

Defendam(s)

No. 20035 261
Arcs ED /3T

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE IIOME [LOANS, INC.. Plaintiff in the above action, by ils allorney, stcph AL Goldbeck, Ir.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was fifed the following information concerning the real
property located at:

17% Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

I .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s): .

ADAM L KECK
178 Knob Mounlain Road o
Berwick, PA [8603-3286

2. Name and address ol Delendant(s) in the judgment:

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEILFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
ITealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

PO Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any rewrd interest in or record llen on the property and whose interest
may be aﬂ'ecled by the sale: -

. 6. Name and address of every other pemon ‘of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record-interest in the property
which may be alfected by the sale.

2 \Iame and address of every other perxon of whom tlie plamtlﬂ has knowledge who has any interest in the pmperty which
may be affected by the sale. | . .

TENANEIS/OCCUPANTS
178 Knebh Moontain Roead
Borawick, PyvLanns
(attach separate sheet if more space s necded)
[ vertfy that the statements made in this afiidavit are true and carrect 1o the best of my personal knowledge or

tfonnation and behef. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject W the penalties of 18 Pa. (8. Section 4904
redating o unsworn falsification o authoritics.

DATED: Oclober 19, 2003

1cCAFFERTY & McKFFVER
Bfr’. :ph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
A toTne for Plaintitf



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

. BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr:

- Attorney LD. #16132
Suite.5000 — Mcllon ]_ndcpund{,m,u (,L,rm,r
701 Market Strect .
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322 :
Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., _ S : _ '
7105 Corporate Drive : IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PIrX C35 : _ K - : .
Plano, TX 75024-3632- . - -~ - - : . - - . .- . .of Columbia County
Plaina {f
¥,

CIVIL ACTION - T AW
ADAM L KECK
H-‘lortgagor(sj and Record Owner(s))
178 Knob Mountain Road ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No. 2005 261

A5 ED /S

AFFIDANVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.. Flaintff in the above action, by its attorney, .ldseph A. Goldbecek, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real
property located at;

178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick. PA 13003

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownerds): et

ADAM H. KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-3286

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

ADAM H, KECK
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603-3286

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 13 a record lien on (he property 1o be sold:

DOMESTIC RETATIONS OF COILUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17515

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEI FARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcemant
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.C). Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address ol the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record inferest in or record llen on the property and whose interest
may be aﬁfct,tcd by the sate: :

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the .plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property.
which may be affected by the sale.

. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamult has knowledge who has any interest in the pmperty which
may be affected by the sale. . : . . .

TENANTS/AOCCUPANTS
178 Knobk Mountiin Road
Borwick, A TROGOS
(attach scparatc sheet if more gpace is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this albidavit are true and cormvect 1o the best of my personal knowledee or

information and beliel T understand that false stalements herein are made subject (o the penalties ol 18 Pa, C.5, Section 4904
relating to unsworm falzification 1o authorities,

DATED: Oclober 19, 2005 W{
’ . o :C) 1cCAFIERTY & MecKFEVER

AL Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
Atomiéy for Plaintiff
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Indepenrdence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
ADAM H. KECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECLOSURE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term

No. 2005 261 o
Aews ED SIS

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ADAM H. KECK
ADAM H KECK
86 DOHL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on » a1t 3:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA to enforce the court judgment of $58,126.27 obtained by COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THEIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay cail:
215-627-1322
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2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal praceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney), :

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE, OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Shertff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fizll amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Aftorney LI #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
- 701 Market Street

* Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYW[DL HOMI: LOANS INC
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX (=35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

PlamtiT
Vs,
ADAM H. KECK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
178 Knoh Mountain Road
Berwick, A 18603
Detfendant(s)

INTHE COURT OF
COMMONPLEAS

ol Colwnbia County
CTVIL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

" NO. 2005 261

CERTIFICATION ASTO TIIE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire hereby certily that 1 am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ further certify that this property is subjeet to Act 91 ot 1983 and the Plaintifl has complicd with all

the provisions of the Act.




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A: Goldbeck. Jr. '
‘Attorney [LD.#16132
Suite 5000 - Mellon Indepmdmcc (,enter
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 -
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, TNC.,

7105 Corporate Drive

" PTXC-35- o
Plano, TX 75024-3632. _
T T Plaintiff

AARM HL KUK
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

178 Knob Mountuin Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendanti <)

|

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: QfCOIumbiva-unty- '

CIVII ACTION  LAW

ST G MO OAGE FUORPCLOSURE

N, 2005 261

KBS ED . ST

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifving such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feetto a
point: thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES maore or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck,

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALE THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence alongd lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A, Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcei of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along !ands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hunhdred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and convevyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence aiong public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along pubtic road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the scutheast corner of other
lands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths {(448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feetto a
point; thence along fands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2,731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A, Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 In the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briar
Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at public road, being the southeast corner of other
fands now or late of Cletus Utt; thence along public road South 71 degrees
30 minutes West, four hundred forty-eight and seven-tenths (448.7) feet to
a point in the intersection of public road; thence along public road South
1 degree 45 minutes West, two hundred eighty-seven (287.0) feet to a
point; thence along lands now or late of Forrest Slusser, North 68 degrees
30 minutes East, four hundred eighty-seven and four-tenths (487.4) feet to
a point thence along lands now or late of Joseph Petaki, North 4 degrees
23 minutes West, two hundred fifty-one and three-tenths (251.3) feet to a
point at public road, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.731 ACRES more or less.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Frances A. Utt and Drew R. Utt, her
husband, by deed dated 10/7/91 and recorded 10/18/91 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 485 at Page
623, granted and conveyed unto Adam H. Keck.

TAX PARCEL #: 07-08-013



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 261
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ADAM H. KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ADAM H. KECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZiP Code)
178 Kncb Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5286

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IiN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr (215) 627-1322 October 19, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2005 261
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
ADAMH. KECK EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
ADAM H. KECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
86 DOHL ROAD, Berwick, PA 186803-5286

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

000 seph A go Wiech, 09"- (215) 627-1322 October 19, 2005

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney L.I.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

71035 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

V5.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ADAM H. KECK

Mortgager(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Term
Defendant(s) No. 2005 261

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A PEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KECK, ADAM
ADAM H. KECK

178 Knob Mountain Read
Berwick, PA 18603-5286

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on , 3t 9:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloemsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $58,126.27 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. against
youL.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. "The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was impropetrly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other lcgal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below an how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared te the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherif¥ the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money, The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Jeseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5.

ADAM H. KECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORECLOSURE
178 Knob Mountain Road
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2005 261
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEM PT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE, OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ADAM H. KECK
ADAM H KECK
86 DOHL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house at 178 Knob Mountain Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs
Sale on » at 9:30 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
PA to enforce the court judgment of $58,126.27 obtaincd by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how nuch you must pay call:
215-627-1322
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2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.
3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
wili have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sate. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

4, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (teasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
trnmediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



+ Task to be complefed = - - | Task has been completed

XX Login Judgment/Writ

XX Order Continaation Search

DATE ASSIGNED BY SHERIFF

Task to be completed Task has been completed
XX Fill in salé date on system on all appropriate places

_ XX Take out Await Sale Date comment . _
). 0. S Complete Await Sale Date task .
XX Fill in salc date on mail and licnholder letters

Prepare and/or send unusual/out of state service (checks reqguired)

XX Advisc client of sale date

Update Website

Update Lenstar

4&?_ _ Updatc Fannie Mae Website

Send 1TUD Occupancy letters

_Order VA Appraisal



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER FIRSTRUST BANK 239752

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENGE CENTER

701 MARKET STREET 3-7380/2360 3

. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 . AO\J @xNOOM . m
TO THE -, N 2.000.00 :
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County | _ $ | ;

| TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 100 . _ e DOLLARS £
- MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT )OOOCZJ. . W_

memo . Keck a . _ %@ Ken siaraTune

w33975ar 122360738048 70 44000 LAM



